REPORT TO: ENVIRONMENTAL AND CONSUMER PROTECTION COMMITTEE

**20 JANUARY 2003** 

REPORT ON: TENDERS RECEIVED BY CITY ENGINEER

REPORT BY: CITY ENGINEER

**REPORT NO:** 61-2003

#### 1 PURPOSE OF REPORT

1.1 This report details a tender received and requests a decision on acceptance thereof. Tenders were invited for the construction of a new Civic Amenity site at Marchbanks.

### 2 RECOMMENDATIONS

2.1 Approval is recommended of (1) the acceptance of the tender submitted by the undernoted contractor and (2) the undernoted total amount, including allowances, for the project:

Project Reference/Project Description	Contractor	Tender Amount	Total Amount	Finance Available
P402409 – Marchbanks Civic Amenity Site Phase 1	D A Kennedy Construction Ltd	£176,496.32	£225,000.00	£225,000.00
TOTAL		£176,496.32	£225,000.00	£225,000.00

#### 3 FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

3.1 The Director of Finance has confirmed that funding for the above project is available as detailed on the attached sheets.

#### 4 CONSULTATIONS

4.1 The Client Department has been consulted with regard to Local Agenda 21 and Equal Opportunities implications.

# 5 BACKGROUND PAPERS

5.1 Unless stated otherwise on the attached sheets, no background papers, as defined by Section 50D of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 (other than any containing confidential or exempt information), were relied on to any material extent in preparing this report.

## **6 FURTHER INFORMATION**

6.1 Detailed information relating to the above Tender is included on the attached sheet.

Mike Galloway
Director of Planning and Transportation

Ken Laing City Engineer

KL/KM Dundee City Council Tayside House Dundee 24 December 2002

## **ENVIRONMENTAL AND CONSUMER PROTECTION COMMITTEE - 20 JANUARY 2003**

CLIENT	ENVIRONMENTAL AND CONSUMER PR	ROTECTION DEPARTMEN	NT
PROJECT NUMBER PROJECT	P402409 Marchbanks Civic Amenity Site		
TOTAL COST	Contract         £176,496.32           Non-Contract Allowances         £28,503.68           Fees         £20,000.00           Total         £225,000.00		
FUNDING SOURCE	ECPD Capital		
BUDGET PROVISION & PHASING	2002/2003		£210,000.00
ADDITIONAL FUNDING	ECPD Health and & Safety Budget 2002/2003 £15,000.00		
REVENUE IMPLICATIONS	Met from existing budget.		
LOCAL AGENDA 21 IMPLICATIONS	The project will contribute to the aims of LA21 by maximisation of re-use of on site waste and improved recycling generally, within its intended function.		
EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES	The site is designed to allow full disabled access.		
TENDERS	Tenders were received from the following:		
	Tenderers	Tender	Corrected Tender
	D A Kennedy Construction Ltd     R J McLeod     Torith Ltd     Raynesway Construction Services Ltd     Clachan Construction Ltd     Tayside Contracts	£173,896.32 £188,465.00 £183,480.05 £211,535.54 £232,423.10 £212,435.37	£176,496.32 £188,465.00 £195,470.75 £211,535.54 £232,423.10 £212,435.37
RECOMMENDATION	It is recommended that the lowest tender from D A Kennedy Construction Ltd be accepted:		
ALLOWANCES	Portable Offices Traffic Management Equipment Public Utilities Contingencies Fees Total		£10,000.00 £7,500.00 £3,500.00 £7,503.68 £20.000.00 £48,503.68
SUB-CONTRACTORS	G&B Roadmarkings King Contractors (Perth) Ltd Alpha Fencing	Bandry Builders Dundee Plant C	
BACKGROUND PAPERS	None		